BOARD AGENDA ITEM

October 11, 2016

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the 2016 Painting of Center for Innovative Learning at
Pinecrest, Greendale Elementary, Jefferson Elementary, Midland Valley High and Aiken
Elementary

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number 1 for the 2016 Painting of Center for Innovative Learning at
Pinecrest, Greendale Elementary, Jefferson Elementary, Midland Valley High and Aiken
Elementary from S&A Enterprises.

Change Order Number One:

Q Unused allowances for this project .........cccccccevrnenne. <$24,713.00>
Credit in the amount of ............... <$24,713.00>

Total Change Order Amount <$24,713.00>

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The administration and architects have reviewed Change Order Number 1 and determined it
to be reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

e Authorize the administration to proceed with the acceptance of Change Order Number 1
for a credit amount of <$24,713.00> from S&A Enterprises.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



